The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Company’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk.

Phoenix Health Fund Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Financial Year Ended 30 June 2019

4  Private Health Insurance contracts - risk management policies & procedures (cont'd)

28

(e)   Market risk (cont'd)

Methods and assumptions used in preparing sensitivity analysis:

The post-tax effect on profit and equity of movements in interest rate has been calculated using ‘reasonably possible’
changes in the risk variables, based on recent interest rate and market movements.

Interest rate and price change assumptions

An interest rate change of 100 basis points will directly affect interest on cash and cash equivalents. The financial
assets at fair value through profit or loss comprise term deposits with fixed rates of interest applying for the duration of
the deposit. Therefore the Company is exposed to interest rate risk to the extent that the term deposits will mature and
be re-invested at rates prevailing at the maturity dates.

Carrying
amount -100bps +100bps

 $

Profit

$

Equity

$

Profit

$

Equity

$

30 June 2019

Cash and cash equivalents  1,367,633   (13,676)  (13,676)   13,676  13,676

Fixed rate instruments - Term deposits & bonds  23,034,690   (230,347)  (230,347)   230,347  230,347

Total  24,402,323   (244,023)  (244,023)   244,023  244,023

Carrying
amount -100bps +100bps

 $

Profit

$

Equity

$

Profit

$

Equity

$

30 June 2018

Cash and cash equivalents  1,754,394   (17,544)  (17,544)   17,544  17,544

Fixed rate instruments - Term deposits & bonds  19,511,565   (195,116)  (195,116)   195,116  195,116

Total  21,265,959   (212,660)  (212,660)   212,660  212,660

Note: This table above does not include equities and property as these financial instruments are not subject to interest
rate risk.

(f)   Fair value estimation

The fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and measurement or for
disclosure purposes.

AASB7 Financial Instruments requires disclosure of fair value measurements by level of the following fair value
measurement hierarchy:

(a) Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (level 1);
(b) Inputs other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either